Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breakers 2-5000/2-5700-...
☎ Germany (0 91 87) 10-0  -  USA (847) 827-7600  -  UK (01296) 420336 - www.e-t-a.comIssue G 103
1
Description
Typical applications
Ordering information Technical data
Single pole thermal circuit breaker with press-to-reset, tease-free,
trip-free, snap action mechanism. Type 2-5000 is available with

Current ratings
0.05...25 A
2-5700 - iG1 - P10 - .. - DD - 8 A ordering example
The exact part number required can be built up from the table of choices shown
above. Ordering references for optional features should be omitted if not required.
Standard current ratings and typical internal resistance values
Current Internal Current Internal
rating (A) resistance (Ω) rating (A) resistance (Ω)
0.05 280 3 0.1
0.08 100 3.5 0.06
0.1 110 4 0.06
0.2 29 4.5 0.05
0.3 14 5 0.05
0.4 7 6 0.02
0.5 4.9 7 0.02
0.6 3.4 8 0.02
0.7 2.5 10 < 0.02
0.8 1.8 12 < 0.02
1 1.2 13 < 0.02
1.2 0.8 15 < 0.02
1.5 0.6 16 < 0.02
1.8 0.4 20 < 0.02
2 0.3 22 < 0.02
2.5 0.2 25 < 0.02
Approvals
Authority    Voltage ratings    Current ratings
VDE (EN 60934) AC 250 V; DC 28 V 0.05...25 A
CSA/ UL AC 250 V; DC 50 V 0.05...20 A
Semko (EN 60934) AC 250 V; DC 28 V 0,05...25 A
SEV AC 250 V; DC 28 V 0,05...25 A
Type 2-5700 only:
LRoS AC 250 V; DC 28 V 0.1  ...25 A
BV AC 250 V; DC 28 V 0.2  ...25 A
mounting area
m
ax
. 2
.5
operating area
mounting area
m
ax
 .0
98
2-5700-P10
2-5000-P10
A
1 4 3 2
1 4 3 2
A
25 25
m
ax